TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Bland Inc.	
Street Address:	3901 Main Street, Suite #507	
City:	Flushing	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11354	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2452866		OTB ONE TOUGH BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)461-9364

Email: lan_dennis@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis Lan

Address Line 1: 3901 Main Street, Suite #507 Address Line 4: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Lan
Signature:	/dennis lan/
Date:	10/20/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=20111020173546#page1.tif source=20111020173546#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0352 900205170

Assignment of Trademark

Assignor:

OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.

(Citizen of New York)

1411 Broadway, New York, NY 10018, Ste 2600

Assignee:

Great Bland Inc.

(Citizen of New York)

13443 Maple Ave, #2C, Flushing, NY 11354

Trademark:

Serial No. 75901935; Reg. No. 2452866

Mark: OTB ONE TOUGH BRAND

In consideration of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers all its title and interest in the trademark OTB ONE TOUGH BRAND as above-captioned to Assignee, and Assignee accepts such assignment.

Such Assignment shall be recorded with the USPTO as soon as possible.

Dated: October 18, 2011

OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.

By: Feng Tao, President

Great Bland Inc.

By: Feng Tao, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 10/20/2011